
Murfreesboro Housing Authority 
MHA-Oakland Court Demolition   
June 10th, 2020 
Redevelopment of Oakland Court Pre-Bid Meeting  
 
Sign-in Sheet 
 

Name Company Phone Email 
Thomas Rowe MHA 615-225-9477 trowe@mha-tn.org 

Leigh Shephard MHA 615-225-9478 lshepherd@mha-tn.org 

Frances Hall Johnson Controls 
Fire Protection 

865-289-0289 frances.hall@jci.com 

Stacey Poole Jenkins & Stiles 865-671-0130 spoole@jenkinsstiles.com 
Steve Ballard Boyce Ballard 

Construction 
615-603-9395 steve@boyceballard.com 

Margaret Butler MHM 865-300-4514 mbutler@mhminc.com 
Brian Ambrose Schaffer 

Plumbing 
615-806-3903 brian_schaffer@outlook.com 

Austin Armstrong Southland 
Constructors 

615-775-1187 aarmstrong@southlandconstructors.com 

Steve Grandas RG Anderson Co. 
Inc. 

 sgrandas@rgandersoncompany.com 

Sean Gleaves Dynamic Delivery 
Blinds LLC 

615 456-7927 dynamicdeliveryblinds@gmail.com 

Jonathan Rourk Bacar 
Constructor 

(615) 259-1516 jrourk@bacar.com 

Eric Drake Bacar 
Constructor 

(615) 259-1516 edrake@bacar.com 

Lynn Crew Bacar 
Constructor 

(615) 259-1516 lcrew@bacar.com 

Jake Thomas MHM 865 357-5653 jthomas@mhminc.com 
Orlando Diaz Partners 

Development 
865-246-0126 odiaz@partnersinfo.com 

Kevin Matherly Partners 
Development 

865-246-0017 kmatherly@partnersinfo.com 

Alex Decker Partners 
Development 

865-246-0012 adecker@partnersinfo.com 

Andin Faison Partners 
Development 

865-246-0132 afaison@partnersinfo.com 

    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    


